1	CITY OF HOMER
2	HOMER, ALASKA
3	City Manager/ Public Works Director
4	RESOLUTION 22-074
5	RESOLUTION 22-074
6 7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA
8	ADOPTING THE CITY OF HOMER NON-MOTORIZED
9	TRANSPORTATION AND TRAILS PLAN 2022
10	IMPLEMENTATION PLAN.
11	
12	WHEREAS, The City of Homer adopted a Non-Motorized Transportation and Trails Plan
13	(NMTTP) in 2004; and
14	
15	WHEREAS, The City is working to update the NMTTP as part the City's plan to update
16	the Master Transportation Plan; and
17	
18	WHEREAS, New information and strategies require immediate attention; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, The City has developed the City of Homer Non-Motorized Transportation
21	and Trails Plan 2022 Implementation Plan to guide the development of non-motorized
22	transportation within the City in the near future; and
23	WUEDEAG TI GU LU NA MALA A TANAN AND TRANSPORTED AND TRANSPORT
24	WHEREAS, The City of Homer Non-Motorized Transportation and Trails Plan 2022
25	Implementation Plan has been reviewed and approved by the Park, Arts, Recreation and
26	Culture Advisory Commission.
27 28	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, hereby
29	adopts the City of Homer Non-Motorized Transportation and Trails Plan 2022 Implementation
30	Plan, to be effective upon the date of adoption and to expire on the date when the City Council
31	adopts the updated Master Transportation Plan.
32	adopto the aparted matter transportation tall
33	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council on this 28th day of November, 2022.
34	
35	CITY OF HOMER
36	
37	Lam Allen
38	KÉN CASTNER, MAYOR
39	
40	ATTEST:
41	Man Land
42	- Will pulled
43	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK
44 45	Fiscal Note: N/A